
 

Monetary Developments: August 2024 

Broad Money Liabilities (BML) amounted to Rs917.7 billion as at end-August 2024, with its major 

component, namely deposit liabilities totalling Rs864.4 billion.  

Net foreign assets and domestic claims of depository corporations stood at Rs964.8 billion and 

Rs940.3 billion, respectively.  
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Aug-24 Jul-24

Broad Money Liabilities (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Per cent)

I. Currency with Public 52,856 52,108 748 1.4

II. Deposit Liabilities 864,433 857,796 6,637 0.8

  II.I Rupee Deposits 657,751 650,599 7,152 1.1

  II.2. Foreign Currency Deposits 206,682 207,197 -515 -0.2

III. Debt securities 430 794 -364 -45.9

BROAD MONEY LIABILITIES (I+II+III) 917,719 910,698 7,020 0.8

Sources of Broad Money Liabilities

I. Net Foreign Assets 964,751 970,870 -6,119 -0.6

    Bank of Mauritius 303,335 310,302 -6,967 -2.2

    Other Depository Corporations 661,416 660,568 848 0.1

1. Net Claims on Central Government 204,773 196,010 8,763 4.5

    Bank of Mauritius -4,519 -9,553 5,035 52.7

    Other Depository Corporations 209,291 205,563 3,728 1.8

2. Claims on Other Sectors 735,510 734,109 1,400 0.2

    Bank of Mauritius 92,633 92,515 118 0.1

    Other Depository Corporations 642,877 641,595 1,282 0.2

2.1 Claims on other sectors, excluding financial derivatives 734,695 733,492 1,203 0.2

II. Domestic Claims (1+2) 940,282 930,119 10,163 1.1

III. Net Non-Monetary Liabilities 987,315 990,291 -2,976 -0.3

BROAD MONEY LIABILITES (I+II-III) 917,719 910,698 7,020 0.8

Figures may not add up to totals due to rounding.
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